

ACCIONA ENERGÍA TO BUILD NEW 280MW WIND PROJECT IN CANADA

Forty Mile will be completed in the first quarter of 2025, and it will be the company's largest wind farm in North America

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, USA, July 26, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ACCIONA Energía has announced today the start of the construction of Forty Mile, a 280MW wind project in the County of Forty Mile No. 8 in Alberta, Canada.

Forty Mile has been developed by Renewable Energy Systems Canada, Inc. (RES), and its construction is expected to finalize in the first quarter



Photo courtesy of ACCIONA Energía

of 2025. The wind farm will feature 49 Nordex turbines and will be ACCIONA Energía's largest wind project in North America. The project has the potential to be expanded up to 400MW at a second phase.

Forty Mile will create up to 250 jobs during the peak construction phase and up to 25 permanent jobs once operational. ACCIONA Energía and RES will work closely with stakeholders, including local governmental agencies and landowners to ensure a smooth development and to maximize the positive impacts of the project on the community.

The project falls under ACCIONA Energía's Social Impact Management program, which re-invests a portion of its annual revenue to support education, wellness, and environmental stewardship programs in the communities where it operates.

ACCIONA Energía already owns and operates four wind farms in Canada, totaling more than 180MW of wind capacity. The construction of this project expands the company's footprint in North America and continues advancing in its commitment to growth and geographic diversification plans.

ACCIONA Energía is the largest 100% renewable energy company with no fossil legacy in the world. It has 11,942GW of renewable energy and commercial operations in 20 countries. With 30 years of experience, ACCIONA Energía offers a complete portfolio of tailor-made energy solutions for its corporate and institutional clients to meet their decarbonization goals. ACCIONA Energía is committed to the highest environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) standards. ACCIONA S.A., a leading global company in the provision of regenerative solutions for a decarbonized economy, is the reference shareholder of ACCIONA Energía. <u>www.acciona-energia.com</u>

Jerry Santos ACCIONA Energia +1 3128701485 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/646500929

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.